
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM 

SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22 

Tele-Fax No.0361-2366236, E-mail- dmeassam@gmail.com, dme@assam.gov.in,    

 

No.DME/15/2014/                      Dated: 19 -06-2014. 

 

   TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE 

 

 

 The Tender Notice issued vide IFB No.DME/15/2014/6998,  Dated 17-06-2014 

for supply & installation of Nucleic Acid Testing Laboratory Equipments with 

accessories on turnkey basis for use in the Medical College Hospitals of Assam is hereby 

kept in abeyance until  further order. 

 

 

       Sd/- Prof. D.J. Borah. 

                 Director of Medical Education, Assam 

 

Memo No.DME/15/2014/       Dated: 19 -06-2014. 

Copy to :- 

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W.(B) Deptt., 

Dispur, Guwahati-6 

2. The Web side of this Directorate. 

3. The Notice Board of this Directorate. 

 

 

 

 

            Director of Medical Education, Assam 

 

mailto:dmeassam@gmail.com
mailto:dme@assam.gov.in

